

**TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
MAINS**

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Chicken breast on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: chicken breast 86% (from frozen product); extra virgin olive oil; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; dried thyme; sunflower oil	250 g	718	172	9.8	2.0	1.8	0.3	0.5	18.9	2.6														
Chicken schnitzel Ingredients: chicken breast 86% (from frozen product); Panko breadcrumbs 26% (wheat flour , yeast, salt, fully hydrogenated palm vegetable oil, glucose, barley malt flour, soy protein isolate, antioxidant: ascorbic acid); eggs ; white flour ; fine salt; microgreens; ground black pepper; sunflower oil; lemon	300 g	812	192	3.6	1.2	22.1	0.9	1.3	17.2	1.6	x		x		x									
Turkey breast on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: turkey breast 86% (from frozen product); extra virgin olive oil; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; dried thyme; sunflower oil	250 g	765	183	9.9	2.4	3.0	0.1	0.7	20.2	2.5														

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)

MAINS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g	g													
Turkey schnitzel Ingredients: turkey breast 50% (from frozen product); Panko breadcrumbs 30% (wheat flour , yeast, salt, fully hydrogenated palm vegetable oil, glucose, barley malt flour, soy protein isolate, antioxidant: ascorbic acid); eggs ; white flour ; fine salt; microgreens; ground black pepper; sunflower oil; lemon	300 g	886	210	3.6	1.4	25.9	1.0	1.5	17.7	1.5	x		x			x								
Free range coquelet on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: free range coquelet 81%; garlic; extra virgin olive oil; fine salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; black salt; ground black pepper; dried thyme	400 g	592	141	6.8	1.5	1.9	0.1	0.4	18.0	1.7														
Bazna pork chop on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: Bazna pork chop 95%; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; dried thyme; sunflower oil	250 g	846	202	9.3	3.2	1.3	0.0	0.6	28.0	2.4														
Mangalica pork neck steak on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: Mangalica pork neck 94%; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; dried thyme; extra virgin olive oil	200 g	922	221	13.5	4.9	1.6	0.0	0.7	22.9	2.9														

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)

MAINS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Mangalica sausage on Jospser charcoal grill Ingredients: Mangalica sausage 69% (Mangalica pork, salt, pepper, paprika, garlic); fine mustard 26% (mustard grains 18%, alcohol vinegar, sugar, salt, spices, colouring: beta-carotene); black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; extra virgin olive oil	130 g / 50 g	1181	285	22.3	2.4	6.1	1.9	0.5	14.7	4.1									x					
Milanesa Ingredients: Bazna pork chop 49%; Panko breadcrumbs (wheat flour , yeast, salt, fully hydrogenated palm vegetable oil, glucose, barley malt flour, soy protein isolate, antioxidant: ascorbic acid); eggs ; limes; cherry tomatoes; mustard dressing (extra virgin olive oil 50%, fine mustard 25% (mustard grains 18%, alcohol vinegar, sugar, salt, spices, colouring: beta-carotene), white sugar, apple vinegar, fine salt, black pepper ground); baby spinach; frisse salad; valerian; white flour ; parmesan (raw cow's milk , salt, rennet, preservative: lysozyme from egg); fine salt; micro plants; ground black pepper; sunflower oil	400 g	846	202	8.7	2.7	11.8	1.3	1.1	18.5	1.4	x		x		x	x			x					
Ostrich fan fillet Ingredients: ostrich fillet 93%; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; dried thyme; extra virgin olive oil	200 g	455	108	2.4	1.0	1.9	0.0	0.9	19.3	3.2														

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
MAINS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Charolais fillet steak Ingredients: Charolaise fillet 79%; brown sauce (beef bones, red wine, tomato paste, chives, carrots, <u>celery</u> root, yellow onion, fine salt, <u>white flour</u> , garlic, black pepper, bay leaves); fine salt; black salt; red peppercorns; microgreens; ground black pepper; dried thyme; extra virgin olive oil	200 g	705	168	7.8	2.8	2.9	0.7	0.8	21.3	3.3	x							x						
Black Angus entrecote Ingredients: Black Angus Transylvania entrecote 84%; brown sauce (beef bones, red wine, tomato paste, chives, carrots, <u>celery</u> root, yellow onion, fine salt, <u>white flour</u> , garlic, black pepper, bay leaves); fine salt; black salt; red peppercorns; microgreens; ground black pepper; dried thyme; extra virgin olive oil	250 g	784	188	12.7	4.8	2.2	0.5	0.6	16.0	2.6	x							x						
T-Bone Black Angus Transylvania Ingredients: T-Bone Black Angus 97%; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; extra virgin olive oil	400 g	860	207	14.5	5.5	0.7	0.0	0.3	18.1	1.7														

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

**TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
MAINS**

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g	g													
Burger with Raclette cheese and fresh truffles Ingredients: Black Angus beef burger meat 25%; fresh potatoes; Raclette cheese 17% (pasteurized cow's milk , lactic cultures, rennet, salt); classic burger bun (white wheat flour , sourdough (white wheat flour , water), yeast, sugar, milk powder , butter , water, salt, barley malt); pickled cucumbers (cucumbers, water, salt, wine vinegar, salt, spices: dill, mustard seeds); yellow onion; lollo bionda; fresh tomatoes; truffle oil (extra virgin olive oil 98.57%, flavour 1.4%, natural white truffle flavour); fine salt; ground black pepper; fresh truffles 0.17%; sunflower oil; palm oil	600 g	763	183	11.9	6.1	9.4	1.3	0.9	9.1	1.3	x					x			x					
Burger with red onion chutney Ingredients: Black Angus beef burger meat 25%; fresh potatoes; red onion chutney 14% (red onion 45%, glucose-fructose syrup, red wine, sugar, sugar vinegar, sunflower oil, salt, spices: anise, coriander); classic burger bun (white wheat flour , sourdough (white wheat flour , water), yeast, sugar, milk powder , butter , water, salt, barley malt); pickled cucumbers (cucumbers, water, salt, wine vinegar, salt, spices: dill, mustard seeds); yellow onion; lollo bionda salad; fresh tomatoes; fine salt; ground black pepper; sunflower oil; palm oil	600 g	726	173	8.3	4.1	17.0	7.6	0.7	7.3	0.6	x					x			x					

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
MAINS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS														
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products	
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g															
Sea bream on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: Sea bream 74%; lemon; fine salt; black salt; red peppercorns; microgreens; extra virgin olive oil	300 g	361	86	1.5	0.0	2.7	0.6	0.9	14.9	1.5				x											
Sea bass on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: Sea bass 74%; lemon; fine salt; black salt; red peppercorns; microgreens; extra virgin olive oil	300 g	343	81	1.6	0.0	2.7	0.6	0.9	13.6	0.8				x											
Salmon on Josper charcoal grill Ingredients: Salmon 63%; lemon; fine salt; black salt; microgreens; red peppercorns; extra virgin olive oil	200 g	384	91	2.8	0.6	3.9	0.8	1.2	12.0	3.3				x											
Black Sea mussels in white wine Ingredients: mussels 72%; celery ; white wine 6% (contains sulphites); crouton for mussels (white baguette bread (white wheat flour , sourdough (white wheat flour , water), yeast, salt, water); butter (pasteurized cream , lactic cultures); garlic; fine salt; parsley); cherry tomatoes; extra virgin olive oil; butter; garlic; fine salt; chili flakes; ground black pepper; parsley	900 g	761	182	8.5	2.5	7.6	0.2	0.3	17.6	1.1	x					x		x			x			x	

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)

MAINS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g	g													
Black Sea mussels in tomato sauce Ingredients: mussels 75%; Napoli tomato sauce 13% (tomatoes 65%, yellow onion, extra virgin olive oil, red bell pepper, carrot, celery root, celery , garlic, fine salt, white sugar, fresh basil); crouton for mussels (white baguette bread (white wheat flour, sourdough (white wheat flour, water), yeast, salt, water); butter (pasteurized cream, lactic cultures); garlic; fine salt; parsley); extra virgin olive oil; butter (pasteurized cream, lactic cultures); chili flakes; fine salt; basil; garlic; parsley; ground black pepper	900 g	4064	965	30.5	6.8	42.8	0.6	0.3	129.8	5.6	x					x		x						x
Shrimps on Jospser charcoal grill Ingredients: shrimps 45% (from frozen product) (shrimps 80%, antioxidant: sodium metabisulfite (sulphites), glaze (water) 20%); lemon; cherry tomatoes; salad mix (lollo rosa salad, lollo bionda salad, frisse salad, rocket, valerian); mustard dressing (extra virgin olive oil 50%, fine mustard 25% (mustard grains 18%, alcohol vinegar, sugar, salt, spices, colouring: beta-carotene), white sugar, apple cider vinegar, fine salt, ground black pepper); fine salt; microgreens; black salt; red peppercorns; ground black pepper; extra virgin olive oil	300 g	521	124	4.0	0.6	5.1	2.0	1.2	16.3	2.1		x						x		x				

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

**TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
MAINS**

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Saturated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Shrimps A.O.P. with cherry tomatoes Ingredients: <u>shrimps</u> 60% (from frozen product) (shrimps 80%, antioxidant: sodium metabisulfite (sulphites), glaze (water) 20%); cherry tomatoes; garlic; parsley; black salt; microgreens; extra virgin olive oil; lemon	300 g	250	59	0.3	0.1	2.0	0.8	0.4	11.9	1.2		x										x		

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.